
1CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UE-170485 and 
UG-170486 (consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Notice of Substitution of Counsel for The 
Energy Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service 
list for this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 8th day of February 2023. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 

Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 



MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 5/13/2020 Docket: 170485

Original MSL Date: 6/2/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant Patrick Ehrbar
Director of Regulator Affairs
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-8620
Fax: (509) 777-9522

4/25/2018 Matt Sanford

Applicant David Meyer
VP and Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-4316
Fax: (509) 495-4361

6/2/2017 Ashley Huff

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1186

7/17/2017 Ashley Huff

Assistant Attorney 
General

Sally Brown
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1193
Fax: (360) 586-5522

7/5/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

7/17/2017 Ashley Huff
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MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 5/13/2020 Docket: 170485

Original MSL Date: 6/2/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Joe Dallas
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1192

2/21/2019 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor The Energy Project
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (914) 207-8800
Fax: (718) 549-0541

6/7/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: 
Northwest 
Industrial Gas 
Users

Edward Finklea
Director of Natural Gas
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@awec.solutions

Tel: (541) 708-6338
Fax: (541) 708-6339

4/3/2018 Ashley Huff

Intervenor
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Shawn Collins
Director
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (360) 389-2410 6/7/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Industrial Gas 
Users

Chad M Stokes
Attorney
Cable Huston LLP
1001 SW 5th Avenue STE 2000
Portland, OR 97204
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 232-2757
Fax: (503) 224-3176

6/29/2017 Ashley Huff

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Simon ffitch
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law
321 High School Rd. NE STE 
D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Tel: (206)669-8197 6/7/2017 Lorilyn Huey
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Original MSL Date: 6/2/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Industrial Gas 
Users

Tommy A Brooks
Attorney
Cable Huston LLP
1001 SW 5th Avenue STE 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 224-3092
Fax: (503) 224-3176

6/29/2017 Ashley Huff

Petitioner Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

6/2/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Patrick Oshie
Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation
507 Ballard Rd.
Zillah, WA 98593
patrick.oshie@cngc.com

Tel: (360) 870-2218
Fax: (503) 241-8160

6/2/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Riley Peck
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
rgp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

6/2/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Bradley Mullins
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Tel: (503) 954-2852
Fax: (503) 241-8160

6/2/2017 Lorilyn Huey
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MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 5/13/2020 Docket: 170485

Original MSL Date: 6/2/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

1/2/2018 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

6/2/2017 Lorilyn Huey

betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; krista.gross@utc.wa.gov; mgorman@consultbai.com; 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com; leslie@ffitchlaw.com; 
Carla.Colamonici@atg.wa.gov; carol@ffitchlaw.com; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 
swilhelms@consultbai.com; bstephens@consultbai.com; 
mdecker@consultbai.com; hmt@dvclaw.com; avistadockets@avistacorp.com; 
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov; lstrauch@cablehuston.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

patrick.oshie@cngc.com; efinklea@awec.solutions; david.meyer@avistacorp.com; 
cstokes@cablehuston.com; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; shawnc@oppco.org; 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com; shawnc@oppco.org; sally.brown@utc.wa.gov; 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; simon@ffitchlaw.com; brmullins@mwanalytics.com; 
tcp@dvclaw.com; rgp@dvclaw.com; joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov;
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